506792674 07/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6839493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
EITAN LAVIE	07/18/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYZEPPI LTD.
Street Address:	51 HAALIYA STREET,
City:	NAHARIYYA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	2238716

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17427017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 098933000 Email: 098933000

Correspondent Name: SHALEV, JENCMEN & CO.

Address Line 1: 24 HA-NAGAR, AMY-C BUILDING Address Line 2: P.O.B 6411 NEVE-NE'EMAN

Address Line 4: HOD HASHARON, ISRAEL 4527713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SHJ712-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN
SIGNATURE:	/AVI AVRAHAM JENCMEN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=SHJ712-WO_PCT-signed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506792674 REEL: 057027 FRAME: 0028

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged I/We the undersigned

Inventor	Address			
Eitan LAVIE	1 Rakhel Street			
	Tel-Aviv 6458401			
	Israel			

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/s) do hereby sell, assign and confirm that prior to 03 February 2020 I/We did irrevocably assign to MyZeppi Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose full post office address is: 51 Haaliya Street, Nahariyya 2238716, Israel, all my right, title, and interest to my invention entitled:

A TELECONFERENCING DEVICE

RECORDED: 07/29/2021

as disclosed in PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2020/050126 filed 03 February 2020 claiming priority from United States of America 62/803,508 filed 10 February 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, the said Assignor/s has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in the PCT and all corresponding national or regional stage applications derived therefrom, including any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor/s if this Assignment and sale had not been made and all the corresponding right, title, and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at Tel-Aviv, Israel	this	18th	day of	July	2021
Ghazar					
Eitan LAVIE			(wit	ness)	

PATENT REEL: 057027 FRAME: 0029